PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4413310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TO ADD INVENTOR DAVID MYERS previously recorded on Reel 040176 Frame 0036. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON KENKEL	10/24/2014
MICHAEL GRATTON	10/24/2016
GRANT HENN	10/24/2016
TIMOTHY K. DREGR	10/24/2016
DAVID MYERS	10/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEERE & COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE
City:	MOLINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15338970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(309)749-0083 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

DEERE & COMPANY Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P25661-US-PRI NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSHUA C. HEITSMAN SIGNATURE: /Joshua C. Heitsman/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/15/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=161026 P25661 US PRI Executed Declaration and Assignment#page1.tif

source=161026_P25661_US_PRI_Executed_Declaration_and_Assignment#page2.tif source=161026_P25661_US_PRI_Executed_Declaration_and_Assignment#page3.tif source=161031_P25661_US_PRI_epas_uspto#page1.tif source=161031_P25661_US_PRI_epas_uspto#page2.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Hain



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON KENKEL	10/24/2014
MICHAEL GRATTON	10/24/2016
GRANT HENN	10/24/2016
TIMOTHY K. DREGR	10/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEERE & COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE
City:	MOLINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15338970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083 **Phone**: 309-765-4451

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DEERE & COMPANY

Address Line 1: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE

Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P25661-US-PRI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA C. HEITSMAN
Signature:	/Joshua C. Heitsman/
Date:	10/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=161026_P25661_US_PRI_Executed_Declaration_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=161026_P25661_US_PRI_Executed_Declaration_and_Assignment#page2.tif source=161026_P25661_US_PRI_Executed_Declaration_and_Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4121053 **Receipt Date**: 10/31/2016

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

METHOD FOR UTILIZING SINGLE INPUT DEVICE AND BUTTON TO CONTROL MULTIPLE AUXILIARY FUNCTIONS

Application Number:		Filing Date:	
---------------------	--	--------------	--

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- (1) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;
- (3) I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;
- (4) I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above; and
- (5) I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as a below named inventor, hereby confirm any prior assignment (whether in writing or by operation of law) of my right, title, and interest in any invention in the above-identified application and improvements thereof (the "Invention") to Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignee") or its affiliate and, to the extent not already assigned to Assignee or its affiliate, hereby irrevocably assign all right, title, and interest I may have in the Invention to Assignee.

I acknowledge that the above assignment includes, but is not limited to, worldwide rights to patents and registrations (e.g., design, invention, plant, utility, and utility model), copyrights, and similar industrial property rights relating to the Invention. Further, I acknowledge that said assignment includes without limitation any right of priority and any right to bring proceedings and obtain remedies for infringement, including for acts committed before, on, or after the date of this assignment.

I acknowledge that the assigned rights hereunder shall include without limitation any applications, registrations, and proceedings of the above (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, derivations, extensions, non-provisionals, oppositions, provisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, revivals, substitutes, and supplemental examination) relating to the Invention.

ADMINISTRATION

I, as a below named inventor, agree to cooperate with Assignee as reasonably necessary to obtain, maintain, and enforce any assigned rights, including executing documents and providing evidence, without additional compensation. I hereby covenant that I have not entered into, nor will I enter into, any agreement that conflicts with this assignment. Additionally, I hereby authorize any patent office in the world to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to the Assignee and authorize Assignee to modify this document with further identification of the Invention (e.g., application number and filing date) as Assignee deems expedient in order to record this document.

I declare and agree to all provisions of this writing by signing below.

[Signature page to follow]

Claren Kentrel	10/24/16	at Dubuque,	14
Aaron Kenkel	Date	City	State
The signature of the above inventor is notarized as	set forth below:		
State of Iwa) County of Dubayel	Notary Public	Mendo	<u>~</u>
Sworn to before me this day of, 2016.	SEAL:	NOREEN C SHERIDAN Commission Number 782562 My Commission Expires	
Michael Gratton	10/24/16 Date	at <u>Dubuque</u> City	, <u>IA</u> State
The signature of the above inventor is notarized as	set forth below:		
State of Iowa (County of Dubusque)	Notary Public	endherid	<u>~~~</u>
Sworn to before me this 74th day of 0thober, 2016.	SEAL:	NOREEN C SHERIDAN Commission Number 782562 My Commission Expires	

Grant Henn The signature of the above inventor is notarized as	10/24/16 at Dubugue, TA Date City State set forth below:
State of	Notary Public SEAL: NOREEN C SHERIDAN Commission Number 782562 My Commission Expires
David Myers The signature of the above inventor is notarized as	24-04-16 at DUBUQUE, TA Date City, State Set forth below:
State of	Notary Public SEAL: NOREEN C SHERIDAN Commission Number 782562 My Commission Expires Zim Commission Expires
Timothy K. Dreger The signature of the above inventor is notarized as	10/24/16 at Dubuque, IA Date Cip State State
State of Town County of Dubu que Sworn to before me this 74th day of Dububer, 2016.	Notary Public SEAL: NOREEN C SHERIDAN Commission Number 782562 My Commission Expires

Template varsion 2016-02-19

RECORDED: 05/15/2017